

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC

Nos.10326-10327/201

3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2012 in WPS No. 21/2000 and 06/02/2013 in RPD No. 422/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013(Application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sadique, Adv.
Mr. Anunya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay and so also on the special
leave petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.09.13
13:06:53 IST

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Renu Diwan)

Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Court Master