

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25911-25912/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2012
in WPS No. 21/2000,06/02/2013 in RPD No. 422/2012 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that spare
copies for notice have already been filed on 29th September, 2015.
As prayed for, permission is granted for serving by dasti also in
respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within four weeks. Similarly,
service may also be effected on respondent nos. 3 and 4 through the
standing counsel, Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay representing State of U.P.
within four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER

