

REVISED

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25911-25912/2014

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and directions)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but no one has
entered appearance. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent
nos. 3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 09.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JYOTI GUPTA
Date: 2016.08.11
16:46:03 IST
Reason:

JG

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25911-25912/2014

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and directions)

Date : 29/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity is granted to respondent nos. 3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

JG