

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 25911-25912/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 12-03-2012 in WPS No. 21/2000 and dated 06-02-2013 in RPD No. 422/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Susheel Cyriac, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Rana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Biju Thankappen, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR