

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2019

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

Parties have not filed the statement of case, so far.

Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before  
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

CD