

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1445-1446/2019

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119888/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant/applicant,
we find no ground to entertain the application for early hearing
and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR