

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2019

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119884/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 119882/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 119880/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 119885/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhist KR, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the objections taken on behalf of respondents is that the present appeal arises out of an order passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court. It is further submitted that the very same order passed by the learned Single Judge was subject

matter of an appeal before the Division Bench of the High Court which had rejected the appeal.

However, that rejection was not brought to the notice of the Court on previous occasions. These submissions are refuted by the learned counsel for the appellant.

There are certain interim applications which are filed. Instead of considering the interim applications at this stage, in our view, ends of justice would be met, if the appeal itself is directed to be listed for fresh consideration.

List the matter in the first week of December, 2019 before the appropriate Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER