

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 119885/2019, I.A. No. 119884/2019 and I.A. No. 119882/2019
in
Civil Appeal Nos. 1445-1446/2019

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA INTERMEDIATE COLLEGE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYA KANYA PATHSHALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119884/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 119882/2019 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 119885/2019 - STAY APPLICATION,
IA No. 119880/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-12-2019

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications.

Let reply be filed thereto.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained till
then.

List the interlocutory applications along with the
main matter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER